REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

DECEMBER, 2023

Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Dishursements] Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 $  3749206.89 2.450,187.64 | 3,400,154.77 $ 279923078
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ {678,176.68) 639,896.86 | § 338,740.10 b (377,021.92)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ 55,206.48 3 55,206.48
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 $ 67,835.81 $ 67,8356.81
Bridges-Fund 61 3 334,461.17 57,062.51 | $ 51,424.31 $ 344,098.37
Total Governmental Funds % 3,628 531.67 347,447.01 | $ 3,790,31818: § - $§  2,885,359.50
CAFETERIA $ 131,190.45 101,143.58 | § 65,985.74 $ 166,348.29
$ .
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payrol! $24,568.22 1,210,812.78 | $ 1,210,827.80 % 24,553.20
Payrall Agency $27,513.08 1,042,680.83 [ § 1,062,480.72 $7,832.20
Flex Spending Account $ 14,534.20 $5080.74 | & 4,627.34 $14,993,60
Unemployment {SUI) % 106,369.87 1,385.66 | § 34,735.44 $ 73,020.00
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 172,982.38 2,259,888.01 | § 2,312,671.30 1 § - $ 120,199.09
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 3,832,704.50 5,508,178.60 ] $ 6,168,976.22 | § - $  3,171,906.88
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Bank Name
Statement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank
1213172023
General Account

December 31, 2023

Reconciling ltems
Additions:
Depasils in Transit
Other

Total Additions

Deductions:
QOutstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

December 31, 2023

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

December 31, 2023

Reconciling ltems
Additions:

Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconclling items

Adjusted Board Secretary’s Balance as of

December 31, 2023

DECEMBER, 2023

Checking

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

0.00

236,092.76

236,092.76

0.00

5 312145226

$  {286,002.76)

§ 3,885,359.50

$ 2,885,359.50

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

§  2,885,359.50




Balance as of November, 2023

Deposits

General Account

Trs to Cafeteria

Trs to Cafeteria
Deposit in transit-rec'd

SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS
Sub-Total
Disbursements

Bill List 10-40
Fund 61

Sub-Total

ENDING BALANCE

BOONTCN BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION
GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED December, 2023

$

2 3 2 7 2 &

o L5

$

3,528,531.67 BankBalance $ 3,121,452.26

Dec-23
3,219,494.84 $ 3,121,452.26
{37,688.19)
(34,626.64)
(33.00)
3,147,147.01
6,675,678.68
Outstanding Checks-General Fund
3,738,894.87 1211772018 110758 § 8.49
51,424.31 212572019 111158 $ 114.00
3/11/2019 111267 § 3317
71112022 116651 $ 100.00
3/9/2023 117617 $ 180.00
3,790,319.18 611212023 117936 § 660,00
111312023 118536 $ 344,00
11/27/2023 118604 % 67,059.73
121172023 118656 § 180.00
121172023 118666 $ 3,000.00
12/14/2023 118672 $465.00
12/11/2023 118679 $ 200.00
1211112023 118880 $ 360.00
12/11/2023 118681 $ 165.00
12/11/2023 118686 $ 740.00
12/11/2023 118703 % 1,264.55
1211142023 118707 § 490.00
12/20/2023 1187140 $ 624,29
1212012023 118714 § 18,385.63
121202023 118720 $ 8,282.48
1212012023 118721 § 1,800.00
121202023 118724 § 85,262.74
12/20/2023 118726 § 7,872.90
12120/2023 118727 & 81.72
12/20/2023 118728 § 14.77
12/20/2023 118731 § 3,290.87
1212012023 118736 § 467 .55
1212012023 118740 § 6,000.00
122012023 118741 § 11.75
122012023 118744 § 250.00
1212012023 118745 § 681.70
122012023 118747 § 8,470.98
12/20/2023 118754 § 1,142.44
121312023 Due to Agey $18,000.00
TOTAL OUTSTANDING $236,092.76

2,885,359.50 ENDING BALANCE

21112024

$2,885,359.50




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
CAFETERIA ACCOQUNT
Balance 11/30/23

Receipts 12/23

Total Recelpts
Disbursements 12/23
Total Disbursements

Balance December 31, 2023

Bank Stmt Balance

Less: OfS checks
Balance December 31, 2023
Q/S5 Checks and Wires

1211172023 600248
12/20/2023 600249

Sub-tofals

Total Outstanding Checks

©~ o

DECEMEER, 2023

$131,190.45
$101,143.58
($65,985.74)
$166,348.29
$168,968.29
($2,620.00)
$166,348.29
12731123
725.00
1,895.00
$2,620.00
$2,620.00

$101,143.58

($65,985.74)




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT DECEMBER, 2023
Balance 11/30/23 $24,568.22
Receipts 12/23 $ 1,210,812.78 (inciudes interest of $10.40)
$ 1,210,812.78
Disbursements 12/23 $ (1,210,802.38)
Transfer Interest $ (25,42}
$ (1,210,827.80)
Balance December 31, 2023 $24,553.20
Beginning Balance 24,668.22
Bank Stmt Balance $ 24,553.20 Interestin $ 10.40
Interest ouf $ {25.42)
Less: /S checks §  24,553.20
Balance December 31, 2023 $24,553.20
0/S Checks and Wires 12131/23

Total Outstanding $0.00




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY AGCOUNT

| DECEMBER, 2023

Balance 11/30/23

$27,513.09

Receipts 12/23

§  1.042,599.83

$  1,042,599.83
Disbursements 12/23 $ {905,903.29) o
12/15 Bd Share FICA/Med $ (78,779.30)
12/30 Bd Share FICA/Med b (75,236.85)
12/15 DCRP § _ {335.96)
12/30 DCRP 3 {335.96)
11/30 NJEA Difference $ 168.20
12115 FLI Difference $ 0,10
12731 FLI Difference 5 (178.27)
12/26 NJ GIT Payment $ {2,041.87)
12/22 VSP Bank Deduction $ (925.51)
1231 VGP D|educted $ 1,109.48
Transfer interest $ (21.49)

$ (1,062,480,72)

Balance December 31, 2023 $r3220| ¢y
Bank Stmt Batance $ 34,632.50
Less: OfS checks $ (27,000.30)
Balance December 31, 2023 $ 7,632.20

Total Bank Debits $ 1,062,823.59
0/8 Checks and Wires 12131123
12431/23 AFLAC $ 975.24 018 cks Novembher $ (27,343.17)
12131123 ALLSTATE % 417.82 Q/8 cks Qctober $ 27,000.30
12131123 NJEA § 25,607.24

Total Disbursements $ 1,062,480.72
Totat OIS o $27,000.30




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT DECEMBER, 2023

Balance 11/30/23 $14,531.20

Receipts 12/23 5 5,089.74

$ 5,089.74

Disbursements 12/23 $ (4,627.34)

Balance December 31, 2023 $14,993.60

Bank Stmt Balance 3 14,9983.60

Less: O/S checks

Balance December 31, 2023 $14,993.60

O/S Checks and Wires 12131723

$ - $ - $ -




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUJl Bank Rec DECEMBER, 2023
Balance 11/30/23 $106,369.87
Receipts 12/23 3 1,385.66 (includes int 11.32)
$ 1,385.66
Disbursements 12/23 $ (34,735.44)
$ (34,735.44)
Balance December 31, 2023 $73,020.09
Bank Stmt Balance $ 73,020.09

l.ess: O/S checks
Balance December 31, 2023 $73,020.09

Q/S Checks and Wires 12/31/23




